

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2 8 0 6 OF 2 0 0 7

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET KAU R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 2 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaus hi k, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaus hi k, Adv.
Mr. Satish D.Nanda n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellant. List this matter for hearing in the usual course.

It appears from the impugned order of the High Court that the appellant has deposited Rs. 2, 6 3 , 5 0 0 / - in the Registry of High Court. We modify our interim order to the extent that the claimant shall now be entitled to withdraw Rs. 1, 0 0 , 0 0 0 / - (rupees one lakh) out of the amount of Rs.2, 6 3 , 5 0 0 / - deposited in the Registry of the High Court. The Registry of the High Court shall allow the claimant to withdraw a sum

of

Rs.1, 0 0 , 0 0 0 / - (rupees one lakh) forthwith.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER