

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2806 OF 2007

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Amarjeet Kaur and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard both sides.
Having gone through all the materials placed, we do not find any legal and valid reason for interference.
Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....CJI.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

New Delhi;
December 11, 2013.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2806 OF 2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K., Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhandari, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)